LP3999
Low Noise 150mA Voltage Regulator for RF/Analog
Applications
General Description
The LP3999 regulator is designed to meet the requirements
of portable wireless battery-powered applications and will
provide an accurate output voltage with low noise and low
quiescent current. Ideally suited for powering RF/Analog

LP
39
99
www.national.com 2
Ordering Information
For micro SMD Package
Output Voltage
(V)
Grade LP3999 Supplied as 250
Units, Tape and Reel
LP3999 Supplied as
3000 Units, Tape and
Reel
Package
Marking
1.5 STD LP3999ITL-1.5 LP3999ITLX-1.5
1.6 (Note 2) STD LP3999ITL-1.6 LP3999ITLX-1.6
1.7(Note 2) STD LP3999ITL-1.7 LP3999ITLX-1.7
1.8 STD LP3999ITL-1.8 LP3999ITLX-1.8
1.875 STD LP3999ITL-1.875 LP3999ITLX-1.875
1.9 (Note 2) STD LP3999ITL-1.9 LP3999ITLX-1.9
2.0(Note 2) STD LP3999ITL-2.0 LP3999ITLX-2.0
2.1 (Note 2) STD LP3999ITL-2.1 LP3999ITLX-2.1
2.2(Note 2) STD LP3999ITL-2.2 LP3999ITLX-2.2
2.4 STD LP3999ITL-2.4 LP3999ITLX-2.4
2.5 STD LP3999ITL-2.5 LP3999ITLX-2.5
2.6(Note 2) STD LP3999ITL-2.6 LP3999ITLX-2.6
2.8 STD LP3999ITL-2.8 LP3999ITLX-2.8
3.0(Note 2) STD LP3999ITL-3.0 LP3999ITLX-3.0
3.3 STD LP3999ITL-3.3 LP3999ITLX-3.3
For micro SMD Package UNLEADED
Output Voltage
(V)
Grade LP3999 Supplied as 250